LWGY Intelligent Turbine Flow Meter
Using Instruction
● High quality turbine, beyond the scope of normal range
● Supporting a variety of transmitter, suitable for different
application requirements
Hongqi Automation (Jiangsu) Co., LTD
Overview
LWGY series turbine flow sensor (hereinafter referred to as the sensor), on the basis of the

2． Front guide piece
3． Ring
4． Shell
5． Pre-amplifier
6． Impeller
7． Bearing
8． Axle
Figure 3 LWGY - 50 ~ 200 sensor structure schematic and installation size
Figure 4 sensors and display instrument wiring schematic diagram
Table 2
DN
（mm）
L(mm) H(mm) G Lˊ(mm) D(mm) d(mm) Hole
LWGY-4 4 275 145 G1/2 215
LWGY-6 6 275 145 G1/2 215
LWGY-10 10 455 165 G1/2 350
LWGY-15 15 75 173 G1
LWGY-25 25 100 180 G5/4
LWGY-40 40 140 178 G2
LWGY-50 50 150 252 Ф125 Ф18 4
LWGY-80 80 200 287 Ф160 Ф18 8
LWGY-100 100 220 322 Ф180 Ф18 8
LWGY-150 150 300 367 Ф250 Ф25 8
LWGY-200 200 360 415 Ф295 Ф23 12
Sensors can be horizontal, vertical installation, vertical installation direction of flow must be
upward. Liquid should be full of pipes, can not have bubbles. When installation, the liquid flow
direction should be direction of arrow and indicating flow sensor shell. Sensors upstream side
should have at least 20 times the length of the nominal diameter of straight pipe, the downstream